	FORM PTO-1595	RE 11-23-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	de	nt.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Junghoe KIM, et al. Dohyung KIM Sihwa LEE	103124626	U.S. PTO 80196
	Name and Address of receiving	g party(ies):	13261 11/2
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong- Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-74 Republic of Korea	-gu,	
	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): November	Merger Change of Name  15, 2005	
	Application number(s) or patent  This document is being filed OR	t number(s): d together with a new application.	
		d after filing of the application: ). , filed ; or	
	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Paul F. Daebeler</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20005		g document should be mailed 1793.1820
,	Total number of applications an	nd patents involved:1	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charge	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Appled to deposit account.	ication in Assignment)
	Account)	(Any underpayment is authorize	ed to be charged to this Depo
	F. <u>Daebeler, Reg. No. 35,852</u> e of Person Signing	Signature	November 17, 2009 Date
		Total number o	f pages including cover shee

11/18/

06 FC:

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Salt lan

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(as) of ASSIGNEE(S))

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(nareinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of invention)

## APPARATUS, METHOD, AND MEDIUM FOR PROCESSING AUDIO SIGNAL USING CORRELATION BETWEEN BANDS

relating to inte was executed	emational Patent Application Pt I on even date herewith or, if no	CT/JP/ of so executed,	was:	or which application	for Letters Patent c	of the United States
(a) execute	adon; 15/Novembe	r/2005	(insert date of e	execution of applicat	tion, if not concurre	ntj
(b) filed on , Serial No. :			Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to Insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
substitute, rei: granted and ir Tho to do all acts v aajd invention	plication and all Letters Patent ssue or reexamination applicat notuding any extensions thereo ASSIGNOR agroo(s), when re which the ASSIGNEE may door , including in the preparation a	ion based there if (collectively, fe equested by sal minecessory, do and prosecution	son, for the full ten nereinafter, "said a d ASSIGNEE and celmable of expedit of said application	m or terms for which upplication(s) and Le without charge to be securing, many the leavence.	the said Letters Fetters Patent(s)"),  If at the expense of this initial initial and entoness of said 1 effects P	fatent(s) may be  If said ASSIGNEE,  It is any
declared in rei declarations, 1 IN WITNES	tilistue, reexamination, or publication to same, such acts to including all rightful caths, providing WHEREOF, the undersigned to & Signature of Inventor(s)	ng awam teatim ng awam teatim po inventor(e) h	limited to executions, and obtaining	ng ali papera, includ g and producing evi nis/her/their signatur	ling separate analy dence.	Inments and
1)	shoe KIM	15/	November,	/2005		
2)	YUNG KIM	1 <u>15/</u>	November,	/2005		
3)	va LEE 4111 B	15/	November,	/2005		
1) .	7.000	•				
i)			***************************************			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
5)			······································	••		
า						

PATENT REEL: 017245 FRAME: 0169